Hi Rebecca here is the information you need let me know if you need anything else.

We will be opened starting june 23- July 5 hours of operation will be from 9 am – 9 pm site will be secured by a security fence 24 hours.

Thanks

Cindy Anderson

971-429-3152

clamailslinger@gmail.com



#### 2023 RETAIL SALES PERMIT FOR ALLOWED FIREWORKS

#### OREGON STATE POLICE OFFICE OF STATE FIRE MARSHAL (503) 934-8274 or 8272

CINDY L ANDERSON PERMIT NO: RS-0189-23

30425 SE HWY 211 VALID DATES: June 23, 2023 to July 6, 2023

**EAGLE CREEK OR 97022** 

ANY AND ALL LOCAL PERMITS MUST BE OBTAINED AND REQUIREMENTS MET FOR THIS PERMIT TO BE VALID. THIS PERMIT IS VALID ONLY DURING THE DATES INDICATED ABOVE. THIS PERMIT DOES NOT AUTHORIZE THE SALE, USE, OR DISCHARGE OF FIREWORKS IF BY LAW OR ORDINANCE THE LOCAL FIRE AUTHORITY PROHIBITS THE SALE, USE OR DISCHARGE OF FIREWORKS. FOR OUTSIDE STANDS AND TENTS THIS PERMIT MUST BE POSTED IN THE SALES AREA. FOR INSIDE SALES THIS PERMIT MUST BE IMMEDIATELY AVAILABLE FOR VIEWING UPON REQUEST. STORAGE OF FIREWORKS IS NOT ALLOWED IN TENTS OR STANDS. ALL UNSOLD FIREWORKS MUST BE RETURNED TO THE SUPPLYING FIREWORKS WHOLESALER NO LATER THAN JULY 31ST OF THE YEAR IN WHICH THIS RETAIL SALES PERMIT IS VALID.

PERMIT ISSUED TO: Cindy Anderson

INDIVIDUAL RESPONSIBLE FOR SALES: Cody Burke

SALES SITE ADDRESS: 38600 Proctor Blvd.

**Sandy OR 97055** 

SALES SITE FIRE AUTHORITY: Fire Marshal Gary Boyles

**SANDY RFPD #72** 

LOCATION AT SALES SITE: Outside

TYPE AND SIZE: Tent 30x30 Feet

STORAGE SITE ADDRESS: Direct to Site

STORAGE TYPE:

STORAGE SITE FIRE AUTHORITY:

WHOLESALER(S): Winco Fireworks Utah LLC

Jakes Fireworks

**Ingram Enterprises** 

Discount Fireworks Superstore, Inc.



### CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 3/6/2023

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(les) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER Britton-Gallagher and Associates, Inc. One Cleveland Center, Floor 30 1375 East 9th Street				CONTACT NAME: PHONE (AC, No, Ext); 216-658-7100 (AC, No, Ext): 216-658-7101					
				(A/C, No. Ext): 210-030-7100 (A/C, No): 210-030-7101 (E-MAIL ADDRESS: info@brittongallagher.com					
Cleveland OH 44114							1 11104		
									NAIC#
INSURED 18166				INSURER A: Everest Indemnity Insurance Co.				10851	
Ingram Enterprises, Inc.				INSURER C:					
aba i neworks Over America				INSURER D:					
	ringfield MÖ 65803				INSURER E:				
				INSURER F:					
CO	VERAGES CER	TIFIC	ATE	NUMBER: 1401042558	REVISION NUMBER:				
IN CI E	HIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES DICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY RE ERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY I KCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH	QUIR PERTA POLIC	EMEI AIN, CIES.	NT, TERM OR CONDITION THE INSURANCE AFFORDI LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE	OF AN'	Y CONTRACT THE POLICIE REDUCED BY	OR OTHER DESCRIBED PAID CLAIMS.	DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO	WHICH THIS
INSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL INSR		POLICY NUMBER		POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMITS	
A	GENERAL LIABILITY			SIBGL00655-221		10/1/2022	10/1/2023		00,000
	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY							DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence) \$	
	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR							MED EXP (Any one person) \$	
	X \$2500 Deductible							PERSONAL & ADV INJURY \$ 1,0	00,000
								GENERAL AGGREGATE \$ 2,0	00,000
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:							PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG \$ 2,0	00,000
	X POLICY PRO- X LOC							\$	
	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY							COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident) \$	
	ANY AUTO							BODILY INJURY (Per person) \$	
	ALL OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS							BODILY INJURY (Per accident) \$	
	HIRED AUTOS NON-OWNED AUTOS							PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident) \$	
	UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR							EACH OCCURRENCE \$	
	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE							AGGREGATE \$	
	DED RETENTION \$							S.	
	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY							WC STATU- OTH- TORY LIMITS ER	
	ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE	N/A						E.L. EACH ACCIDENT \$	
	OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory In NH)							E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE \$	
	If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below							E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT \$	
		<u> </u>	<u> </u>			<u> </u>	<u> </u>		
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (Attach ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, if more space is required) Additional Insured extension of coverage is provided by above referenced General Liability policy where required by written agreement. Stand Owner, Property Owner and Others listed below are named additional insured's. Property Owner: Leather's Enterprises, Inc. Additional Insured: Ant Farm & Big Bang Fireworks; Cindy Anderson Location: 38636 Proctor Blvd Sandy OR 97055 Operating Dates: June 15, 2023 thru July 15, 2023									
OFFICE ATE HOLDED				OANOTI LATION					
Big Bang Fireworks Cindy Anderson 30425 SE Hwy 211 Eagle Creek OR 97022				CANCELLATION  SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.					
				AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE					

© 1988-2010 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

STORE OF THE STORE post Cago Lawge Trailor CXI CXI 200 F+ pronter Bluck General S01475 -0VA

SOUTHERN DIE DIE TOT

# Certificare of Flame Resistance

Registered Application Humber



lagued By

Date of Manufacture:

Central Tent Santa Clarita, CA

F419.01

10/27/17

This is to certify that the materials described have been flame retardant treated (or are inherently nonflammable).						
FOR Corvallis Production	ADDRESS	2204 N. C	lark Ave.			
CITY Portland	STATE	OR	ZIP 97227			
Certification is hereby made that:						
The articles described on this certificate have been treated with a flame-retardant fabric or material registered and approved by the State of California Fire Marshal. The article meets the NFPA-701 Flame retardant standard.						
Trade nome of fiernak askstant febrit or resterial used: <u>Lam-Tex</u> Reg. <u>F419.01</u>						
The Flame Retordant Process Used will not be Removed by Washing.						
Type, Color, and weight of canvas / vinyl: White, Vinyl, 15oz						
Description: (1) - 20X30 White Top >> 3 Pcs <<., 15oz. Blac (10,10,10)**Plastic Buckles**	ckout, Standrad	ГТор	£2			

Hams of Applicator of Florido Reusbert Fallan.

California Combining Corporation

5:5 RATUES

CENTRAL TENT MANUFACTURER

## Certificate of Flame Resistance

Registered Application Number



ISTUED BY

Central Tent Santa Clarita, CA Date of Manufacture:

10/23/08

F419.01

2	is to certify that the materials described hi lammable).	ave been flar	ne retardant tre	eated (or are inherently
FOR	Corvallis Production	ADDRESS	2204 N. Clark Av	е.
CIT	Portland	STATE	ÓR	Zip 97227
	Certification is hereby made	that:		
ſ	rticles described on this certificate have been treated State of California Fire Marshal. The article meets the			

Trade name of flame-resistant fabric or material used: Lam-Tex Reg. F419.01

The Flame Retardant Process Used will not be Removed by Washing.

Type, Color, and weight of canvas / vinyl: White, Vinyl, 13oz Translucent

Description: (1) 20x20 2pcs White 13oz Translucent

15-25 25-75

Hame of Applicator of Flame Resident Finds

California Combining Corporation

SIGNATURE

CENTRAL TENT MANUFACTURER